:H \$40.00 40357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM793237

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vocera Communications, Inc.		03/09/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Boulevard	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4035737	CODE LAVENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108419800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson, Esq./Cobalt LLP

Address Line 1: 1912 Bonita Avenue

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCE03092023_0001[2]#page1.tif source=CCE03092023_0001[2]#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007999 FRAME: 0309

900756408

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Name of Assignor:	Vocera Communications, Inc.
Principal Place of Business of Assignor:	525 Race Street San Jose, CA 95126
Mark:	See attached Exhibit A
Name of Assignee:	Stryker Corporation
Principal Place of Business of Assignee:	2825 Airview Boulevard Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002
Effective Date of Assignment:	February 23, 2022

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest in and to the mark (the "Mark") to Assignor as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertained as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee confirms that it did assign the Mark to Assignor (the "Assignment") and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective on or about the effective date as listed in this Assignment, and further confirms that this nunc pro tunc Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Mark and to confirm that Assignee did at that time assign unto Assignor all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

The undersigned warrants and represents that s/he has the authority to confirm and attest to this Assignment, which shall be legally binding on the Assignor.

[Date MANLH 9, 2023
N	ame Gregory Plaskon
- Signa	ture
7	Title IP Agent
Comp	any Vocera Communications, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007999 FRAME: 0310

Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No	International Class(es)	Status
CODE LAVENDER	4025727	44	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007999 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 03/09/2023